OP \$615.00 376211:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.		12/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, AS AGENT
Street Address:	150 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762113	DIGITAL CONCOURSE
Registration Number:	3436006	DIGITALCONCOURSE
Registration Number:	4565674	ERP IN THE CLOUD COMPANY
Registration Number:	4289355	NETASPX
Registration Number:	5307290	VCAMP
Registration Number:	5307289	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM
Registration Number:	3233807	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	4710971	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	4989179	VELOCITY EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4423421	VELOCITY ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3216091	VELOCITY OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4715020	VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4860258	VELOCITY ZOOM
Serial Number:	87537668	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE
Serial Number:	87537660	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE
Serial Number:	87537666	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE
Serial Number:	87399635	REHEARSE
Serial Number:	86873094	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM
Serial Number:	87399691	VCAMP REHEARSE
_		TRADEMARK

900431401 REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0279

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86894768	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PL
Serial Number:	87399648	VELOCITY REHEARSE
Serial Number:	86547185	VELOCITYCLOUD
Serial Number:	86882115	ZOOM NOTIFY
Serial Number:	87399662	ZOOM REHEARSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465584206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023464041

Email: sabella@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Serv R. Abella

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serv R. Abella
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Serv R. Abella
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page9.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page10.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page13.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page14.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page15.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page16.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page17.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page18.tif source=Velocity - Trademark Security Agreement (VTS) (Execution Version)#page19.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 7, 2017, is made by VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors, "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lender Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2017 (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as the same now exists or hereafter may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Velocity Technology Solution, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), the other Credit Parties from time to time party thereto, Golub Capital Markets LLC, as administrative agent, and the Lenders and L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto, (i) the Lender Parties have severally agreed to make extensions of credit and/or other financial accommodations to Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein and (ii) the Guarantors, including the Grantor, have agreed, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, to guarantee the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2017 (as the same now exists or hereafter may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Agent, Borrower and each other Person (as defined in the Credit Agreement) signatory thereto that is designated as a "Grantor" on the applicable signature page thereto, pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and to induce the Lenders and Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to Borrower thereunder, the Grantor and Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby grants, mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lender Parties, a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by each such Trademark; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds, fees, damages, claims and other payments with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement thereof.

- Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement of the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, shall control.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Subject to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, as between the Grantor and Agent, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Termination; Release</u>. This Trademark Agreement shall automatically terminate and the security interest in the Trademarks shall be automatically released (i) upon the Payment in Full or (ii) as otherwise permitted pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- Section 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Marc Vassanelli

Title: Chief Financial Officer

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

F	C	6	C	Į.		l
Country	Mark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	DIGITAL CONCOURSE	Registered	1421910	Dec-15-2008	TMA785610	Dec-21-2010
Canada	VCAMP	Registered	1767947	Feb-16-2016	TMA978211	Aug-10-2017
Canada	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	Registered	1767948	Feb-16-2016	TMA978213	Aug-10-2017
Canada	VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	Registered	1726369	Apr-30-2015	TMA978208	Aug-10-2017
Canada	VELOCITY ZOOM	Registered	1726368	Apr-30-2015	TMA978210	Aug-10-2017
Canada	VELOCITYCLOUD	Registered	1726372	Apr-30-2015	TMA978227	Aug-10-2017

Country	Mark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	int. Class(es)
European Communit y (WIPO)	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE	Pending	l	Aug-02-2017	l	Aug-02-2017	35, 37, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	Pending	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	35, 37, 42
European Communit y	ERP IN THE CLOUD COMPANY	Monitorin g/ Registere d	011801651	May-08-2013	011801651	Oct-03-2013	35, 37, 41, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	Pending	l	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	35, 37, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	REHEARSE	Published	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	35, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	VCAMP	Registered	1	Feb-10-2016	1299067	Feb-10-2016	35, 37, 41, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	Registered	1	Feb-10-2016	1299637	Feb-10-2016	35, 37, 41, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	Registered	1	Feb-10-2016	1299638	Feb-10-2016	35, 37, 41, 42
European Communit y (WIPO)	VCAMP REHEARSE	Published	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	35, 42

European Communit y	European Communit y	European Communit y (WIPO)	European Communit y	European Communit y	European Communit y (WIPO)	European Communit y	European Communit y	European Communit y	Country
VELOCITYCLOUD	VELOCITY ZOOM	VELOCITY REHEARSE	VELOCITY OUTSOURCING	VELOCITY EXPERIENCE	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	VELOCITY	Mark
Registered	Registered	Published	Monitorin g/ Registere d	Registered	Registered	Monitorin g/ Registere d	Registered	Monitorin g/ Registere d	Status
013784641	012656765	1	011801701	013047196	ŀ	011801776	012903753	011801685	App. No.
Mar-02-2015	Feb-28-2014	Aug-02-2017	May-08-2013	Jul-02-2014	Feb-10-2016	May-08-2013	May-23-2014	May-08-2013	Filing Date
013784641	012656765	1	011801701	013047196	1326987	011801776	012903753	011801685	Reg. No.
Sep-04-2015	Jun-23-2014	Aug-02-2017	Oct-03-2013	Jan-29-2015	Feb-10-2016	Oct-04-2013	Dec-31-2014	Oct-03-2013	Reg. Date
35, 37, 42	42	35, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	int. Class(es)

India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	European Communit y (WIPO)	Country
VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	VCAMP	REHEARSE	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	ERP IN THE CLOUD COMPANY	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE	ZOOM REHEARSE	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Published	Status
3356067	3356267	3356071	ŀ	1	2734690	1	ŀ	ŀ	App. No.
Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	May-09-2014	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Filing Date
1299638	1299637	1299067	ŀ	1	2734690	1	ŀ	I	Reg. No.
Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	May-09-2014	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Reg. Date
35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 42	Int. Class(es)

سے د	√ے د	√ے د	٧ <u>٥</u> د	√ے د	~a=	~~=	~~=	~~=	
Japan (WIPO)	Japan (WIPO)	Japan (WIPO)	Japan (WIPO)	Japan (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	India (WIPO)	Country
VCAMP	REHEARSE	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE	ZOOM REHEARSE	VELOCITY REHEARSE	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	VCAMP REHEARSE	Mark
Designated - Awaiting Notification	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
1	1	1	1	1	1		3489951	I	App. No.
Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Filing Date
1	1	ŀ	1	1	ŀ	1	ŀ	I	Reg. No.
Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Reg. Date
35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	int. Class(es)

35, 37, 42	Aug-02-2017	1371503	Aug-02-2017	A0068930	Registered	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	Madrid Protocol
35, 37, 42	Aug-02-2017	1371504	Aug-02-2017	A0068928	Registered	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	Madrid Protocol
35, 37, 42	Aug-02-2017	1371353	Aug-02-2017	A0068925	Registered	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE	Madrid Protocol
35, 42	Aug-02-2017	ŀ	Aug-02-2017	l	Pending	ZOOM REHEARSE	Japan (WIPO)
35, 42	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Pending	VELOCITY REHEARSE	Japan (WIPO)
35, 37, 41, 42	Feb-10-2016	I	Aug-02-2017	1	Pending	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	Japan (WIPO)
35, 42	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Pending	VCAMP REHEARSE	Japan (WIPO)
35, 37, 41, 42	Feb-10-2016	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Designated - Awaiting Notification	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	Japan (WIPO)
35, 37, 41, 42	Feb-10-2016	ŀ	Aug-02-2017	ŀ	Designated - Awaiting Notification	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	Japan (WIPO)
Int. Class(es)	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Mark	Country

Singapor CLOUD ERP e (WIPO) SUPERSTORE	Madrid Protocol ZOOM REHEARSE	Madrid Protocol VELOCITY REHEARSE	Madrid Protocol VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	tocol Vo	Madrid Protocol VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	Madrid Protocol VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	Madrid Protocol VCAMP	Madrid Protocol REHEARSE	Country Mark
Pending	Registered	E Registered	Registered	Registered	Y Registered	Y Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
ŀ	A0068935	A0068934	A0056477	A0068933	A0056480	A0056479	A0056474	A0068932	App. No.
Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Filing Date
l	1368941	1368943	1326987	1368940	1299638	1299637	1299067	1368942	Reg. No.
Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Reg. Date
35, 37, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	Int Class(es)

Singapore	Singapore	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Singapor e (WIPO)	Country
VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	VELOCITY	VCAMP REHEARSE	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	VCAMP	REHEARSE	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	Mark
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
T1408214I	T1407613J	1	40201609786 Y	40201609850 R	40201609473 R	ŀ	ŀ	ŀ	App. No.
May-27-2014	May-16-2014	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Filing Date
T1408214I	T1407613J	1	4020160978 6Y	4020160985 0R	4020160947 3R	ŀ	ŀ	I	Reg. No.
May-27-2014	Mar-16-2014	Aug-02-2017	Feb-10-2016	Dec-22-2016	Feb-10-2016	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017	Reg. Date
35, 37, 42	35, 37	35, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 37, 41, 42	35, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	int. Class(es)

35	May-27-2008	3436006	Mar-07-2006	78/831234	Registered	DIGITALCONCOURSE	United States of America
35, 38, 42	Mar-23-2010	3762113	Jun-19-2008	77/503573	Registered	DIGITAL CONCOURSE	United States of America
35, 42	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	1	Pending	ZOOM REHEARSE	Singapor e (WIPO)
35, 37, 42	Mar-02-2015	4020150353 2U	Mar-02-2015	40201503532 U	Registered	VELOCITYCLOUD	Singapore
42	Oct-07-2015	T1405166I	Apr-04-2014	Т1405166I	Registered	VELOCITY ZOOM	Singapore
35, 37, 42	Sep-23-2015	T1407603C	May-16-2014	Т1407603С	Registered	VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	Singapore
35, 42	Aug-02-2017	1	Aug-02-2017	ŀ	Pending	VELOCITY REHEARSE	Singapor e (WIPO)
42	Dec-23-2014	T1410665Z	Jul-08-2014	T1410665Z	Registered	VELOCITY EXPERIENCE	Singapore
35, 37, 41, 42	Feb-10-2016	ŀ	Feb-10-2016	40201700653 R	Published	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	Singapor e (WIPO)
Int. Class(es)	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Mark	Country

Country Mark Status App. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date Int. United States of America ERP IN THE CLOUD Registered 85/800740 Dec-12-2012 4565674 Jul-08-2014 35, 37, 42 United States of America NETASPX Registered 77/944354 Feb-24-2010 4289355 Feb-12-2013 35, 42 United States of America VCAMP Registered 86/873062 Jan-12-2016 5307290 Oct-10-2017 35, 37, 42	******							
try Mark Status App. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Int. ates ERP IN THE CLOUD Registered 85/800740 Dec-12-2012 4565674 Jul-08-2014 35, 37, 42 ates COMPANY Registered 77/944354 Feb-24-2010 4289355 Feb-12-2013 35, 42	35, 37, 42	Oct-10-2017	5307290	Jan-12-2016	86/873062	Registered	VCAMP	United States of America
Mark Status App. No. Filing Date Reg. No. ERP IN THE CLOUD Registered 85/800740 Dec-12-2012 4565674 COMPANY	35, 42	Feb-12-2013	4289355	Feb-24-2010	77/944354	Registered	NETASPX	United States of America
ry Mark Status App. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date (company)								
Mark Status App. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date	35, 37, 42	Jul-08-2014	4565674	Dec-12-2012	85/800740	Registered	ERP IN THE CLOUD COMPANY	United States of America
	int Class(es)	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Mark	Country

Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 42	Nov-24-2015	4860258	Oct-07-2013	86/084150	Registered	VELOCITY ZOOM	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 37, 42	Apr-07-2015	4715020	Apr-30-2014	86/267555	Registered	VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	42	Mar-06-2007	3216091	Sep-20-2002	76/452894	Registered	VELOCITY OUTSOURCING	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	42	Oct-29-2013	4423421	Jun-30-2009	77/771494	Registered	of VELOCITY ON- ⊗ AND	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	42	Jun-28-2016	4989179	Jul-01-2014	86/325460	Registered	VELOCITY EXPERIENCE	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 37, 42	Mar-31-2015	4710971	May-15-2014	86/282827	Registered	VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	42	Apr-24-2007	3233807	Sep-20-2002	76/452883	Registered	VELOCITY	United States of America
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 42	Oct-10-2017	5307289	Jan-12-2016	86/873042	Registered	VCAMP POWERED BY ZOOM	United States of America
Owner	int Class(es)	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Mark	Country

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country
VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	REHEARSE	ERP IN THE CLOUD SUPERSTORE	ERP IN THE CLOUD COMPANY	ERP CLOUD SUPERSTORE	CLOUD ERP SUPERSTORE	Mark
Pending	Pending	Pending	Application allowed	Pending	Pending	Status
1767949	1850954	1850953	1726371	1850952	1850951	App. No.
Feb-16-2016	Aug-03-2017	Aug-03-2017	Apr-30-2015	Aug-03-2017	Aug-03-2017	Filing Date
1	35, 42	35, 37, 42	1	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	int. Class(es)
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Owner					

Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	42	Jul-03-2014	2767454	Pending	VELOCITY EXPERIENCE	India
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 37, 42	May-23-2014	2742582	Pending	VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	India
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 37, 42	May-09-2014	2734688	Pending	VELOCITY	India
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 42	Aug-03-2017	1850957	Pending	ZOOM REHEARSE	Canada
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 42	Aug-03-2017	1850956	Pending	VELOCITY REHEARSE	Canada
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	1	Feb-16-2016	1767950	Pending	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	Canada
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	1	Sep-12-2014	1693565	Pending	VELOCITY (AND DESIGN)	Canada
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	35, 42	Aug-03-2017	1850955	Pending	VCAMP REHEARSE	Canada
Owner	Int Class(es)	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Mark	Country

Country	India VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	India VELOCITY ZOOM	India VELOCITYCLOUD	United States CLOUD ERP of America SUPERSTORE	Š	United States ERP IN THE CI of America SUPERSTORE	
Mark	Y LOGY	Y ZOOM	ACTOND	IRP TORE	TORE	SUPERSTORE	
Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	₽.
App. No.	2734691	2734689	2913829	87/537668	87/537660	87/537666	87/399635
Filing Date	May-09-2014	May-09-2014	Mar-02-2015	Jul-21-2017	Jul-21-2017	Jul-21-2017	Apr-05-2017
int. Class(es)	35, 37, 42	42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 37, 42	35, 42
Owner	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Velocity Technology

Country	Mark	Status	Арр. No.	Filing Date	int. Class(es)	Owner
United States of America	VCAMP POWERED BY VELOCITY ZOOM	Application allowed	86/873094	Jan-12-2016	35, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	VCAMP REHEARSE	Application allowed	87/399691	Apr-05-2017	35, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	VELOCITY CLOUD APPLICATION MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	SOU Accepted	86/894768	Feb-02-2016	35, 37, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	VELOCITY REHEARSE	Application allowed	87/399648	Apr-05-2017	35, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	VELOCITYCLOUD	Application allowed	86/547185	Feb-26-2015	35, 37, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	ZOOM NOTIFY	SOU Accepted	86/882115	Jan-21-2016	42, 45	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
United States of America	ZOOM REHEARSE	Application allowed	87/399662	Apr-05-2017	35, 42	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/08/2017